## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Mail to:

Doc#. 2229101038 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 10/18/2022 12:10 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20221001666741

ST/CO Stamp 1-111-048-528 ST Tax \$330.00 CO Tax \$165.00

City Stamp 0-554-221-904 City Tax: \$3,465.00

₹				
Name & Address of	Taxpayer:			
SARAH TERESA	C. MENDOZA			
SOLMAIRA BAI	The state of the s			
823 S. WESTER	V).VE UNIT 4			
CHICAGO, IL 6	0512			
		(Snace	for Recorder's Use)	
	100	(Opuso	tor recorder 5 050)	
THE GRANTOR(S	), RAID PAKHOURI, A SI	NGLE MAN		_
			A AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	***************************************
of the City	of CHICAGO	, County of COOK	State of ILLIN	NOIS
for and in considera				DOLLARS
		paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRAN		,
	*	DOZA and SOLMAIRA BAHE	va, a married <b>combia</b>	E AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRE				
-		IIT 4, CAICAGO, IL 60612		
of the City	of CHICAGO	, County of COOK	State of IL	
in the form of owner	rship:	and the state of t		
all interest in the fol	lowing described real estate sit	nated in the County of COOK	, in the Stat	te of Illinois to wit:
Parcel 1:		90 -		
	estern-Polk Condominiums	as delineated on the survey of the	following described parcel	of
real estate:				
		s part taken for Widening of Sout		
		Morris and other's Subdivision of East of the Third Principal Meric		
		recorded as Document Number		
	ge interest in the common ele		74	
Parcel 2:			'0	
		P-3, a limited common element as	set forth Declaration of	
Parcel 3:	rded as Document 002041882	<b>68.</b>	Visc.	
	to the use of the Roof Top. a	limited common element, as set fo	orth in the Declaration of	
	rded as Document 00204188		C)	0
REAL ESTATE TRAI		REAL ESTATE TO	RANSFER TAX	17-Oct-2022
	CHICAGO: 24/ CTA: 99	5.00	COUNTY	195.90 330.00
		5.00	TOTAL	<b>49</b> 8 <b>0</b> ₫
17-18-314-069-1004	4   2022100166674*   0-554-22	1-904 17-18-314-00	50-1001  2022100166674	1-11-048-528
	de any applicable penalty of interes			
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	s required for legal, attach on a sepa	mota 9.1750 v 110 akout V	
hereby releasing and	waiving all rights under and b	y virtue of the Homestead Exemption	on Laws of the State of Illinoi	is.
Downson and York or 27				
remianent index Nu	mber(s): <u>17-18-314-069-1004</u>	- mark the second secon		
	The state of the s	<del></del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>

Property Address; 823 S. WESTERN AVE UNIT 4, CHICAGO, IL 60612

UNOH	,+1C1 <i>P</i>	VE COPY
Dated this day of Oto	pa- 302	
	(Seal)	Kaid Stallloum (Seal)
	(Seal)	(Seal)
(NOTE: Picase t	type or print names be	low all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )		
COUNTY OF COOK ) ss		
l, the undersigned, a Notat, Public in and for said Cou RAID FAKHOURI, A SINGLE MAN	inty, in the State efores	said, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
	scaled and delivered to release and waiver of	My commission expires: 500-26
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 10, 2026	COOK	COUNTY TELINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer:		T <sub>S</sub> or
ANTHONY V. PANZICA		Exempt under provisions of Pameraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tay Act.
ATTORNEY AT LAW	<u> </u>	Date:
2510 W. IRVING PARK ROAD # B		
CHICAGO,IL 60618	-	
		Buyer, Seller or Representative
** This conveyance must contain the name and address	s of the Grantee for te	x billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

NFO-PRO (800)855-2021 www.lnfoproforms.com